04/20
P
Industrial
Automation
IMI Norgren
Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right to amend,
without notice, the specifi cations given in this document. (2019 - 9265c) © 2020 Norgren GmbH en 5.11.462.01
— -1 ... 600 bar in different

electronic pressure sensor
04/20
34D-- 1-AA
Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right to amend,
without notice, the specifi cations given in this document. (2019 - 9265c) © 2020 Norgren GmbHen 5.11.462.02
Technical data - Output Signal  2 x PNP (1 x IO-Link, configurable)
Technical data - Output Signal  1 x PNP (1 x IO-Link, configurable), 1 x Analogue
Symbol Port size Pressure range
(bar)                                    (psi)
Over pressure*1
(bar)                               (psi)
Output Signal Model
P
G1/4 - 1 ... 1 -14.5 ... 14.5 10 145 2 x PNP 34D-V101G-DD1-AA
G1/4 -1 … 10 -14,5 … 145 75 1090 2 x PNP 34D-V110G-DD1-AA
G1/4 0 … 16 0 … 232 85 1225 2 x PNP 34D-P016G-DD1-AA
G1/4 0 … 40 0 … 580 200 2900 2 x PNP 34D-P040G-DD1-AA
G1/4 0 … 100 0 … 1450 300 4350 2 x PNP 34D-P100G-DD1-AA
G1/4 0 … 160 0 … 2320 350 5075 2 x PNP 34D-P160G-DD1-AA
G1/4 0 … 250 0 … 3625 500 7250 2 x PNP 34D-P250G-DD1-AA
G1/4 0 … 400 0 … 5800 800 11580 2 x PNP 34D-P400G-DD1-AA
G1/4 0 … 600 0 … 8700 800 11580 2 x PNP 34D-P600G-DD1-AA
Option selector
Pressure range (bar) Substitute
- 1 ... 1 V101G
-1 … 10 V110G
0 … 16 P016G
0 … 40 P040G
0 … 100 P100G
0 … 160 P160G
0 … 250 P250G
0 … 400 P400G
0 … 600 P600G
 Analogue-Type Substitute
IO-Link, confi gurable 1
Output Signal Substitute
2 x PNP DD
1 x PNP / 1 x Analogue DA
Symbol Port size Pressure range
(bar)                                    (psi)
Over pressure*1
(bar)                    (psi)
Output Signal Model
P
G1/4 - 1 ... 1 -14.5 ... 14.5 10 145 1 x PNP / 1 x analogue 34D-V101G-DA1-AA
G1/4 -1 … 10 -14,5 … 145 75 1090 1 x PNP / 1 x analogue 34D-V110G-DA1-AA
G1/4 0 … 16 0 … 232 85 1225 1 x PNP / 1 x analogue 34D-P016G-DA1-AA
G1/4 0 … 40 0 … 580 200 2900 1 x PNP / 1 x analogue 34D-P040G-DA1-AA
G1/4 0 … 100 0 … 1450 300 4350 1 x PNP / 1 x analogue 34D-P100G-DA1-AA
G1/4 0 … 160 0 … 2320 350 5075 1 x PNP / 1 x analogue 34D-P160G-DA1-AA
G1/4 0 … 250 0 … 3625 500 7250 1 x PNP / 1 x analogue 34D-P250G-DA1-AA
G1/4 0 … 400 0 … 5800 800 11580 1 x PNP / 1 x analogue 34D-P400G-DA1-AA
G1/4 0 … 600 0 … 8700 800 11580 1 x PNP / 1 x analogue 34D-P600G-DA1-AA
*1) Short-term pressure peaks are not allowed to exceed this limit value during  operation.
Operative utilization of the over pressure is not permitted. The over pressure corresponds to the maximum testing pressure
Electrical connection M12 x 1 (2 x PNP)
PIN-No. Signal                                                                    Cable